TOWN OF GREENVILLE ORDINANCE NO. 2011-TR-028

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A QUOTE FROM STRIEGEL ASPHALT COMPANY, INC. FOR ASPHALT PATCHING OF POT HOLES WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the Town Council for the Town of Greenville, Indiana, in the interest of public health, safety and welfare, has deemed it necessary that the Town issue a contract to Striegel Asphalt Company, Inc. to repair pot holes located upon the streets within the Corporate limits of the Town of Greenville;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. For the sum of Four Thousand One Hundred US Dollars {\$4100.00} Striegel Asphalt Company by their quote dated 3-18-2011 attached agrees to; Clean, apply tack coat and repair 35 areas in the Town of Greenville, approx. 2000 sq. ft. 20 tons asphalt.
- 2. The Town of Greenville Clerk/Treasurer shall charge as a credit the charges for these repairs to Local Roads and Streets, Streets and Alleys by Contract Account No. 202001362. Credit shall be shown on the April Monthly Budget Sheet presented to the Greenville Town Council at their April Monthly Meeting.

Motion was made by Councilman Johnes to accept Striegel Asphalt Company quote for \$4100.00. Motion was seconded by Council President Richardson. Motion passed 3-0.

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA, ON THE 18th DAY OF MARCH, 2011.

PRESIDENT OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA

TALBOTTE RICHARDSON

JACK TRAVILLIAN,

CLERK/TREASURER

PREPARED BY: RANDAL JOHNES

Striegel Asphalt Company, Inc.

6575 St. Mary's Road Floyds Knobs, IN 47119 812-923-3087

Fax 812-923-7299

		Lan Old-725-				·
Proposal Su	bmitted to: OWN OF GREENVILLE		Attention	: BOB WRIGHT		
Address:	OTTI OTTI OTTI OTTI OTTI OTTI OTTI OTTI		Date:			
			Phone:	3/18/2011		
Droinet Nam	a 9 Addusan.			923-3387		
Project Nam	e & Address:		Fax:			
			Celi:	812-987-4992		
We hereby s	ubmit specifications and es	stimates for labo	or, materia	l and equipmer	nt as follows	::
G	LEAN, APPLY TACK COAT A REENVILLE, APPROX. 2,000 TON ASPHALT	AND REPAIR 35 O SQ. FT.	AREAS IN	TOWN OF		\$4,100.00
					:	•
					t.	
		,		•	•	
			•			
	ASPHALT PRICE SUBJECT	TO CHANGE D	UE TO RIS	SING FUEL AND	OIL PRICE	S***
The above prices	e upon completion. s, specifications, and conditions a ed to do the work as specified. P	re satisfactory and ayment will be mad	are hereby a	ccepted.		
Customer				tractor		
Signature X_		Date:		natureX		



Job Proposal

Date: Mar 7, 2011

Estimator: Jeff Libs

Number: AAAQ3207

7001 Atkins Road Floyds Knobs, Indiana 47119 Office: 812-944-8942

Fax: 812-949-2806

Proposal Submitted To:

TOWN OF GREENVILLE **BOB WRIGHT**

Job Location:

TOWN OF GREENVILLE

SPRING 2011 STREET REPAIRS

812-987-4992 Cell: 923-3887 Phone:

Fax:

923-1099 Amy

Phone:

Fax:

REPAIR ASPHALT AT 35 DIFFERENT LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT TOWN. ALL AREAS TOTAL APPROX. 2,373 SQ. FT. SEE ATTACHED LIST.

- Mill out old asphalt
- Haul away spoils
- Repave areas with 2" 3" surface asphalt

COMPLETE JOB:

\$5,350.00

- 1) 7305 WIND DANCE DRIVE MAIN DRAG 15' X 12'
- 2) WIND DANCE DRIVE NEAR BRIDGE 5' X 5'
- 10006 WIND DANCE DRIVE 5' X 5'
- 4) 7104 WIND VALLEY CT. 15' X 10'
- 5) 7102 AT MAILBOX ON WIND VALLEY CT. 6' X 2'
- 6) 7203 WHIRLAWAY 5' X 5'
- 7204 WHIRLAWAY 5' X 5'
- 8) WIND HILL RD. BRIDGE EACH SIDE 20' X 2' & 20' X 2'
- 9) 7307 WIND HILL DR. 20' X 10'
- 10) 2ND ST. AT HWY 150 5' X 5'
- 11) HARRISON & 2ND AT GRATE 10' X.2'
- 12) 9403 HARRISON OVER CULVERT 12' X 5'
- 13) 6TH & HARRISON 5' X 5'
- 14) 6435 BUTTONTOWN RD. 18' X 5'
- 15) BUTTONTOWN RD. NEAR PARK 20' X 2'
- 16) 6311 MAPLE ST. SETTLED AREA 8' X 3'
- 17) HANZEL BARCLAY & N. VALLEY VIEW 10' X 4' & 5' X 3'
- 18) ARTHUR COFFMAN RD. & PEKIN RD. 15' X 10'
- 19) CLARK STREET T SHAPE 33' X 4'
- 20) 9565 CLARK STREET 24' X 6' ON EDGE
- 21) CLARK STREET BEHIND LIQUOR STORE 8' X 3'
- 22) CLARK STREET NEAR CROSS STREET ON EDGE 55' X 3'
- 23) CLARK AND CROSS WIDEN RADIUS 40' X 3'
- 24) CROSS STREET AT PARKING LOT 20 X 2'
- 25) CROSS STREET STOP NEAR WATER CO. 3' X 3'
- 26) 9750 CLARK STREET 3' X 10'
- 27) 9764 CLARK STREET 3' X 3'
- 25) 9702 CLARK STREET 0' X 2'
- 29) CLARK STREET AT DUMPSTER 20' X 3' 30) CLARK STREET AT VOYLES ROAD 33' X 2' & 8' X 4'
- 31) CLARK STREET NEAR VOYLES ROAD 3' X 3'

- 32) HIGHWAY 150 AND 2ND RAISE ELEVATION 15' X 10'
 - 33) 3RD STREET AT HWY 150 20' X 4' 34) 3RD STREET EDGE 30' X 2'

 - 35) 4TH STREET REMOVE BUMP

We hereby propose to furnish labor and materials-- complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of

Authorized Signature: __.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: The above specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Acceptance to constitute a contract between us. Libs Paving is authorized to do the work as specified.

Date:

Signature: